



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6358/2025

(DR.JAWAHARLAL MANOHARLAL SONBARSE **VERSUS** KISHOR MANOHARLAL
SONBARSE & OTHERS)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri S.M. Bahirwar, counsel for the petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 16, 2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 28.11.2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)