



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.448 OF 2026
IN WRIT PETITION NO.6358 OF 2025

JAWAHARLAL SONBARSE Vs. KISHOR SONBARSE AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders*

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.M. Bahirwar, Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 05th MARCH 2026

1. By this application, the petitioner wants to supply the correct address of respondent No.9.
2. Considering the contents of the application, the civil application is allowed. The petitioner is permitted to supply the correct address of respondent No.9, within a period of one week from today.
3. In view of the above, the civil application is disposed of.

WRIT PETITION NO.6358 OF 2025

4. After the correct address is supplied, issue fresh notice to respondent No.9 on correct address, returnable thereafter four weeks.
5. The petitioner is permitted to serve this respondent by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service in that regard by next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)